a.  Name of the target entity, 
details in brief such as size, 
turnover, etc. 

Weetek Plastic Private Limited 
(“WPPL”) is a private company 
incorporated under the Companies Act, 
2013 on September 22, 2020. 

Its authorized share capital is INR 
15,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen 
Crores). It has a paid-up equity share 
capital of INR 2,07,00,000  (Indian 
Rupees Two Crores and Seven Lakhs) 
and preference share capital of INR 
12,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twelve 
Crores).  

WPPL declared its Commercial 
Operation Date (COD) on November 1, 
2023; thus, the turnover details are 
available for FY 2023-2024 only. 

b.  Whether the acquisition would 
fall within related party 
transaction(s) and whether the 
promoter / promoter group /

[...]

any other form and details of 
the same 

Cash consideration. 

h.  Cost of acquisition and/or price 
at which the shares are acquired 

The consideration payable by SBAPL 
for the proposed acquisition is based on 
the Enterprise Value of WPPL at INR 
85,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Eighty Five 
Crores) and subject to certain 
adjustments to be determined prior to 
the closing of the transaction in the 
manner as contemplated under the 
SPSA. As mentioned above, SBAPL will 
acquire the securities from the 
shareholders of WPPL comprising of: 
(i) Raj Thourani;